
 
 

2025 Holiday Schedule 
IMPORTANT NOTICE 
Please forward this notice to the person in your company who is responsible for Armored Car Service 
Scheduling. 

 
GardaWorld will provide “On Route” Service on the following Holidays during the Year 2025. 
 
Holiday Holiday Date Request Deadline 
New Year’s Day Wednesday, January 1, 2025*  December 1, 2024 
Martin Luther King Jr. Day Monday, January 20, 2025* December 20, 2024 
President’s Day Monday, February 17, 2025* January 17, 2025 
Easter  Sunday, April 20, 2025* March 20, 2025 
Memorial Day Monday, May 26, 2025* April 26, 2025 
Juneteenth Thursday, June 19, 2025* May 19, 2025 
Independence Day Friday, July 4, 2025* June 4, 2025 
Pioneer Day (UT only) Thursday, July 24, 2025* June 24, 2025 
Labor Day Monday, September 1, 2025* August 1, 2025 
Columbus Day Monday, October 13, 2025* September 13, 2025 
Nevada Day (NV only) Friday, October 31, 2025* September 30, 2025 
Veteran’s Day Tuesday, November 11, 2025*  October 11, 2025 
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 27, 2025** October 27, 2025 
Family Day (NV only) Friday, November 28, 2025* October 28, 2025 
Christmas Day Thursday, December 25, 2025** November 25, 2025 

 
* Limited service available in all areas and regular service times may vary. 
** Closed on holiday. Service can be requested for the day before or after at your off-day rate 

 
Seasonal Service – GardaWorld is pleased to announce the availability of seasonal service from October 
1, 2025 to January 15, 2026. Subject to incremental fees, this service is designed to accommodate the 
increased demands of the season. Please direct all requests to SeasonalServiceBilling@garda.com. 

 
Holiday Changes - Holiday service requests must be communicated to GardaWorld at least four weeks prior 
to the scheduled holiday. These requests will be serviced on a “best effort” basis and subject to additional fees 
based upon your contractual terms. If any of your locations’ regular service day falls on any of the listed holiday 
dates, and service is requested you will be charged your holiday rate. If you opt out of regularly scheduled 
service that falls on the designated holiday date, your next service date will be your regular scheduled day of 
service. Any requests submitted after the four-week deadline will not be guaranteed.  

 
If holiday service is requested and the branch is not open or cannot service on the holiday, the location may be 
serviced up to 5 days before or after the holiday (based on branch availability) at your off-day rate. 

All customers should contact their Support Group or email holidaybilling@garda.com to submit 
holiday requests. All requests should include your company’s name and client number, which can be found 
in the top portion of your monthly invoice.  Please also include the individual Garda site numbers for each 
requested location. 
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